
LAKE AND RIVER ENHANCEMENT (LARE) PROGRAM 
Division of Fish and Wildlife 

Indiana Department of Natural Resources 
STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION 

 E-mail: lare@dnr.IN.gov   
Internet: www.lare.dnr.in.gov 

 
 
Indianapolis Office:     Northeast Regional Office (NERO): 
LARE Program     LARE Program 
IDNR Div. of Fish & Wildlife   IDNR Div. of Fish & Wildlife 
402 W. Washington Street, W-273   1353 S Governors Drive 
Indianapolis, IN  46204    Columbia City, IN  46725 
FAX: 317-232-8150     FAX: 260-244-7247 
 
 
LARE Program Manager     LARE Program Specialist   
Greg Biberdorf     Doug Nusbaum  
Phone: 317-233-1484     Phone: 260-244-6805 ext. 239 
gbiberdorf@dnr.in.gov    dnusbaum@dnr.IN.gov   
 
 
LARE Program Specialist    LARE Biologist 
Ashlee Haviland     Rod Edgell 
Phone: 317-234-8348     Phone: 260-2440-6805 ext. 230 
ahaviland@dnr.IN.gov    redgell@dnr.IN.gov  
 
 
LARE is part of the Aquatic Habitat Unit, Fisheries Section, Division of Fish and 
Wildlife, Indiana Department of Natural Resources, headquartered in Indianapolis. 
 
Aquatic Habitat Coordinator   Chief of Fisheries 
Doug Keller      Brian Schoenung 
Phone: 317-232-4093     Phone: 317-232-4092 
dkeller@dnr.IN.gov     bschoenung@dnr.IN.gov 
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